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Dotails of Cemplaint (Be Speeific)

Inzpector's Roports

1.

3.

How long has prosent occupant beca at this address? Month

When did present use bogin? h

cn made of this property other than fo m:«i\)ir:nt'u\l’.‘
d for ong?

Haz any oth
X If a6, what other use,
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The protestants veiced the ebjections ot thele property volues wouTd ba
affected i o hailer park were constructed s proposed.  The Board can find no merit in
this argument since thera already exists operating trailer parks in the neighborhood and
opparenily property values have increased over the years rather thon decreased, The exist=
ence of the railroad line coupled with the existing trailer parks ond the Ges & Eleciric Co.
service terminal leads the Board to believe that the subject petition should be granted with
the following restrictions:

1, That there bo crected a hedgeraw or similer screening
not less then four (4) feet high between the proposed
traller park and the residence of David Hodges which

obuts the subject tract. The screening shall be erected
on all three sides of the Hodges proporty

2. Thers shall also be eracted or planted, screening of &
similar natura betwoen the residences on Conpass Rood,
which Is fo the north, and the proposed tailer park,
wherever tha said trailer pork obuls the property of
existing residences

3. That the layout of the proposed railer park shall be in
conformity with patitianars® exhibit No. | subjoct,
hawever, 1o such olterations reasoncbly raquired by the
Department of Planning <f Baltimors County
Tha Board in making this decision can see that there havo been numerous
changes in this nalghborhood covpled with the Fact that the provisions of Section 502,1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations heve boen fully complied with.  The petitioner
requested the Board to fake cognizant of the case of Costallo vs. Sieling, 223 Md, 24
which the Board finds that the sald case may or may not apply in this case, hawever, we
find sufficiant avidence otherwise to warrant this reclassification and spacial exception.

ORDER

i
For tha rearans st forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__3C _ day
of March, 1964 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclassification and
special exception petitioned for, be and the same is hereby granted,
Any appsal from this decision must be In accordanca with Chapter 1100,
subtitla B of Maryland Rules of Procedurs, 1941 editien,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Cuteaany & CALLEGARy

pri) 18, 1967

My, Kenneth L, Delnleln,
2914 Scherer Avenue
Baltimore, Marylaad 21234 Rat Petition No. 3876-RX

Dear Mr. Deinlein:

b Mr, MeClalland and 1 wiaited
you on Monday and I wish to call your attenticr: to tic Oplnlon
of the Board of Appsals dated Marzz
to the Opinlon you wre-aubject to compliance with &
sus mritted by you and prepared by Mats, Childs k A
which was dated June 3C, 1965,  This plaw. was approved by the
Director of Plasnirg and Zoning July 14, 1965, I will be
necensary for you to comply furthar with the Board's Order
and thiss slte phn.

it ts suggested that you hava your snginesr
coma to thin departmant eud fiud out exactly what 1s to be done
to comply with the site plan.

Very truly yoars

Zoulng Commlssloner

€s: Mr, Gaorgs E. Cavzaits, Director,
Office of Planning and Zoning

Mr. Churles B, Wh
Dalldin go Englceer

® e
File 0-10310
B 4/10/64

DAVID HOLGES
834 Crema Road
Baltimoro, Maryland,

Baltimore, Maryland, 21320
cour?
and
DUWARD HART or
21 Stabilizer Drive
Baltimore, Maryland, 11320
BALTINORE COUNTY
Appellaats, Protestants :
b ] $ AT LAW
THR KOXRETE 1, DEINLEIN COMPANY
serva on Robort L, Gilland
8114 u.uxhra Road
Baltimore, Maryland, 21314
Appelloe, Petitioner
ORDER POR APPEAL

¥ow comes David Hodges, Virginia Harahus and Duward Hart,

the Appellant: feeling at the dsciston

of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimure County (Be: Petition
for Reclassification fram an "A-8"Zone to an "R=10" Zose, and
Spocial Exception for a Trailer Park, No, 5878-RX K/S Orems Road,
1018¢ west of Glider Drive 15th District) entered berein on the
30th day of March, 1964, hereby apposls from sald decision
pursuant to Rule B2C to the Circuit: Court of Baltimore County.
Dated this 2777  day of April, 1064, at Baltimose County,

CALLEGABY & CALLEGARY

ny-%# e A
Vi T

assour
418 St. Paul Place, 21202
Attprucys for Appellints, Protostants

1 HEREBY CERTIFY this 2 % day of April, 1964, that
of the vlthln Order A'Dr uppnif A% been delivered to the Cos
Board of Ap;mh iRora Conaty, County Office Building,
Towson, Maxy .

It 18 suggested that you have your englnser
and find out exactly what is 1o be done

to this department
to eomply with the site plan.
Very traly yours

Zoulng Conmiyslons

cct Mr. Goorge E. Gavrello, Director,
Office of Planning and Zoning

Mr. Chacles B. Wheeler,
Bolldin ga Euginesr

TRIMBLE & ALDERMAN

EAnEsT ¢ TRIMALE
R ORUEE ALDERMAN

July 17, 1963

TeLEPHONE
8233000

Mr. John G. Rose
Zoning Gommissioner of Baltiinore County
Zounty Office Building

Towson 4, Maryland

Rei Petition of The Kenneth L. Deinlein Co., et al., No. 5876 RX.
Dear Mr. Rose:
Please enter an appeal on behalf of the Petitioners in the above

captioned case from your decision dated June 26, 1963, to the

Board of Appeals fo. B 'wimore Caunty. ECTCLE

Encloscd please find my check in the amount of §70,00 to cover
the costs of the appeal.

Very truly yours,

S i L

Ernest C. Trimble
Attorney for Petitioners

ECT:jel

e B S e S
“IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RE
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTI

Lallogary & Callogary
413 50, Pal Plase
Bultimers,

Y ) ®p

PETITIGIN FOR RECLASSIFICATION ¢ BEF 2 m
.'“.’:;‘I»"m'"" Zons 1o an “R-10" Zone, o g’

AL EXCEPTION for o Tmll-r ] COUNTY BOARD

, N/S Orams Rocd, 1015 west Chattea

of Glrmr Drive 1 OF
15th District
The Kenneth L, Deinlein Co.,
by lein BALTIMORE COUNTY

Na. 5876-RX

OPINION

The petitioner in the Instont case requeshs a reclauification from an "R=6"
Zone o an "R-10" Zona with a special ‘exception for a Trailer Park on the north side of
Orems Rood, 1015 fest west of Glider in the Fifteeath Election DI
County.

et of Baltimora

The area in question can be described essentially as a combination of semi-
rural end industricl fype neighborhoods whereby residences of varlous and sundry natures
abut, in many instences, heovy ard light Industrial uses, Orems Road is @ od which is
fypical of tha instant neighborhood i that mony years ogo it handled a large valume of
traffic emanating from the Glenn L. Martin plunt which in later years has rashiicted Ity
employment and row employs only o vary small portion of poople at It Middle River plant.
Hence, Orems Road is now o sparsely travelled thoroughfare.

The protestonts did not of any time raise a meritorious objection fo any traffic
problem that the proposed Trailer Park might create, Convensely, tostimony wes fo the
affect that there reasonably could be expcted less then two <ars per minute using Orems
Road,

The patitioner purposes a park which would accommodate cighty-seven (87)
trailers on opproximately 12,19 ocres of land.  There was ampla testimony by Mr. Lester
Matz, Civil Sngineer, which wos unrefuted by the pratestants, that both sewerage and waler
services wera sufficient, It is interesting to note thal there ara existing railer parks now
in operation to the west of the subjact property, and that since the odoption of the zoning
mop for this area there ware several changes in the immediate area with which we are con=
cered; one of these is the erection of a Gas & Elaciric Co, service ferminal 1o the south of
the property in question. It is also noteworthy that the main tracks of the Pennsylvania
Railroad run directly porallel to Orems Road within 100 yards of the subject property. This
four track |ine constant use between New York and Washington,

To the southeast of the subject tract thers oppsors to be o lurge rawhouss
development which is across the railiwad fracks. It is epparent 1o the Boord that
has experienced tremendous growth over tha past decads and seemingly no pro
been made for the accommodations needec for the peopla who by necessity must live in @
traller, The Board must taka cognizunca of the fact that thess accommodations are of the
type which are geneially found in industriol areas since the naed thera is the greatest.

INVOICE

pA@ORE COUNTY, MA@AND o, 24726
OFFICE OF FINANCE L

Dictan o] Collection amd Receiphs
URT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

igp County Bourd of Appesls

M. 21202
o
o2 y '“'i 7.00

Cant of Cortified Docominls = NI. m
N/s a._l-d. 1015* w. “Glides Ave.

D e
o BAL(IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
EIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

ON OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.




3 POL RAGIASCINICATI OB
-?&.xnl. EXCEPTICN R A
mlw ARy I. 8, ﬁl'-i Poad BEYCRE
UMS* Vs Glider Deivey W5t
Dm.gh Kewath Lo fotaleln TONDRG CONTESTONLR
Go,, Patdticner
o

BATTDIOT GOTITY
lo. 587622

BiEE R

iur Trivey from o8 @ "eI0? Zors, VAR zap=
Viom Far & oatier pesks il ooy

The ooly yessan fo grambing & e 5 classification yould
bo that 8 tratler park n a proper o oo V- Gibdery Ry, i)
tsloney mde 1t very clear that et g guneral grea
for a traller park, fcwsver, the potiticmer did not make It cleaw Ih-l
ihe proper leoation 1a the cos siledteds

Lithongh thta woserty doss facs Ahe ratn im of 4
Penney Ivanta Hadlroad the g on of (rens Road on both sides &f
(i propecty i FONARALL in o
e esnesivania atiro
T dachink cesplo,
d1tebas o both siden
anctgh 1t dafinlicly 8 mY ‘he [FOp P
Tha propessd textler puk vould PTTeAl iy e tidee & ur_{' rine
etidanos ledated en Crems fosd, Othar homss mow e Oress
fose would be -.v..ml affected by this twe{is: park.
have being no neod for a change fn wnlng witiow granting
a spostsl smephion for iratlar park the sonicg froa 6%
S 104 2ame 1s dented.
For the reescon aboms stated the rucuss ool
exception for @ smiler perk is S e A, o e h)

J.rm 1963,
a b ad Ahe st 18 bar

erea be ond the cass 1o heyol A
n Gpnaial Exoeptitn for n Teatls fark b

.19 ACRE TRAUT, NORTH S
EAST OF GOLDEN RING ROAD, FIE

DISTRIGT; BALTIMORE COUNTY, M

Present Zoning: Kb, Propoacd 7.nmg R-10 with apee ception

0
r-l
Peginning for the yame at a point on the north side of Orony Read. b/dpl

at the 41 o of 1015, 00 feet, more or losd. an measured wester

said north wide of Oreme Road, from it intersection with the cener B
er Drive, sasd pomt of beginning being at the begunning of the Land which
by doed dated November 23, 190 and recorded améng the conrda of
Baltimere County in Liber W J.R. No. 0 234 was conveyed by
Frank M. Wienhold, Jr. and wife to The K Denlein Company, and
running thence, binding on the first and sccond limes of sad land, (1)

6,31 feet, and (2) N. 717 54 137,76 fewt, thence along
the third line of #3:d land and continuing the mame course alung the second
Line of the land which by deed dated January 12, 1960 and recorded among
uaid Lend Records in Liber W. 1R, No. 3062, Folio 192 was conveyed by
Dean B. Hodges and wife to Kenneth L. Deinlein and wite, and continuing
frther reversely along the fifth line of the land which by deed dated
Jamuaty 2. 1960 and recorded among said Land Records in Liber W.I.R

No. 3662, Folio 196 was conveyed by Edward L. Dunbar and wife to

DAVID HODGES, IN THE
VIRGINIA HARAHUS and
DUWARD HART CIRCUIT COUE
Appellanta, Protestaats
COUNTY
HATHAN H. KAUFMAN, JR.,
being and constituting the
COUNTY POARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Defendants .
ssesssssss

OF COURT

TO THE H
The Patition of The Kenneth L. Deinletn Co., ot al,
Trimble, its attorne respectfully reprasents
|. That your Petitioner wes a partito the proceeding before the
Itimore County Board of Appeals in the above eatitled case and is dosirous

of belng permitted to intervens and be repressnted by counsel at the heariag on
1 {xom the dctzion of the Baltimore County Board of Appeals.
Ihat an Ordar lor Appeal wan filed by the Protestants fron
oard af Aupeals,
That your Pstitioner sable rights a
u It be permitted to fatervens in tils
E, your Petitioner prays and

Granting it leave to fatervene in the above 4 mattes;

@ to file awer to the Petition for Appeal,

Qw.nmun.\ ASSOCTVTES
Lese b

N fhabe

Page Two

i and wife, wnail, (315, 490 50°E it 40 feet to
the beginning of #aid last ment oned 1ith Line. thence sull Binding FevErs
on the outlines of said last men! ed Land, tag three (ollowing CourRey
Satansen: (05 260 200 W, 8128 260 17 W.. 15419 feet.

4w 00 feet 10 the notth ¢ Orema Road
and (6) S, 267 3" W cet 10 the north side of R
ferzed to. thence O thopeon (7] N. 767 170 W, 141 76 feet to U
refers . thence bind
the third Line h 4 wary 28, 1958 and recor
of the thizd tine of the land which by deod dated February 26 n

among said Land Reeords wn Libes G LD, No, 3317, Folig 26 wan €on
by Dean B. Hodges and wwile 12 David R Hodges and wite, therce binding
raverasly ca the tnrd, sucond and 14 lase mentioned land.
(8N, 227 10 ., 120,00 fect. (325, 767 06' W., 6500 feet and {10}
5. 29% 32' W., 120,00 [ect ta the oxth side of sard Orers Read and 1o the
beginning of the [5fth Line of the land Hratherein refered to, and thence:
1 Grems Road, (11}

binding thereon and an the novth s1de of said

76+ 17+ W.. 200,00 feet to the place of Deginning

Containing 12. 19 acres of land, mose o lews.

HGW:sbe 319163

1. 0. #59182

Upon the foregolng Petition, It in this / iay of May,

by the Clreuit Court for Baltimore Cou

ORI ©D that the Kenneth Delaleln Co., ot al, be &

permitted to lntervene and file an answer as an Appellee.

REEY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Petition to latez-

of Court has malled to Willian

ce, Baltimore, Maryland 212 ttornoy (or Protestants

A o > Puilding, To Maryland

on this

Patizioner

Pursuart 10 the xiwr:xu:-n“, pos ¢ promey ard_public
Maaring o the potitioner has sted o raclassifi=
catlon of proparty e tne morin side of Gruma Roud 1015 font. st of
ainer Drive, from an "R-6" Zerw to a3 "N-10" Zons, with a spucial oxerp-

Tho coly reasom for graniing a chanee in classificacion would
b that u trallir park 13 4 jreper L o the dibdect proporiy.
otiticner mde 1t very clesr that thote la u nosd ?vmrni arca
Tor a trailor parks Sovevar, the petitfoner did not Make 1 Closs that
tha proper loca%icn 13 the oma selecteds

Although this proparty doss faca the rain Lim of tho
PaocyLvmta Ratirosd the =t “dcn of Crems Reag cn both aldes of
s propesty 1 ru:em;m ch r, Directly across ‘)x straat and

he Fannsylvania Rallrea o sk L7,

e nearby Telsphona Cu pm.v 1o far unoug

Road 1

Although the tract
nough 1% definiiely ts pot the freper location for o trailer parks
Tha proposed traller park would surkeand on three sicos a vary fim
Tesidarce loeated oo Creng Gthes homes now axiciing oo Orems
Koad would ba acvursaly prisec by thip traller park.

hare baing £o mesd T a chargs in zonirg witiowt gra
o special exaptlon for a Lratler park, the roming from FA-6S Zes to
an "R-10° Zone 1 denied.

For the Toasens above stated the Toguast for the upecial
axcoptien for a trailer park ds denled,

T to thha _RST day of Sumy 1963, by Lo Zoning
Commtegtcmer of Baltimore Tounty, ORUEFED that the |EW‘ r]Lll!"if!!l*
H.bﬂ e and the same is haredy Dﬁﬂm and that tha above p rty or
be snd the same 18 heredy continued as snd Lo rematn YRb®
z.g-, At the Bpoctal Exceptitn for a Trailer Park be snd the sam
15 bareny DENIED. -
&

’Aa‘ Luan Coun'y

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

':u.-n;’y ::u:n“:; uﬁ:‘: ::l description. and plat altached beceto and mado & pa
s of the herein described proporty be re-classified,
10 the Zening Law of Baltimore County, from an... S Reb
-one; for the folioxing reasons:
Location of property makes it Ideal {or a trailer parki ready access to
, inan area with ob opportunities for skilled

there will be
5 ‘-:Irmm- no adverse affect on neighborhood and for other reasons 1o

Ses Attached Neseription

and (2) for a Special Excuption, under the sald Zoning Law ana Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, 16 use the hereln described property, for._a Traller Park

Property is 1o be posted and adverlised as prescribed by Zoning ﬂrg‘ull;l;)n.l
1, or we, agree o pay expenses of above reclassification and/cr Special Exception advert(sing
pasting, elc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by thc mmn‘:

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopts 0
ot y a o;cllhp}\unll i Zgping L for B

ol z < ¥

Address s X

el &

ess 2914 Seherer Avenue

Baltmore 34, Maryland
Ernest-C. Trimble J/ oo 5 S aresaean
Petitioner's Altormey Picbis oty Ctoons
Address 404 Jelferaon Bullding, Tawson 4, Md, 773 ¥ /et Jf. Aatts.3 i
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...__ 15th 2y
ees 1960, that the subject matter of this
. i petition be advertised, as
;:::nrcu n:_ fhe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in'¥ mewspapersof general circulation thiroughout
Baltimore County, that property be pasted, and thal Uhe public hearing be i betore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimorc County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the. yooy 15,7673 198 ay o .Jume. AL/ 163, at 300%clock
M 3 d

{oven)

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALT
Towson, Marytand

Fosted for: .-
Petitioner: AL
Locatian of propesty -»771-5




BALMORE COUNTY, vaf®aND No. 16581
OFFICE OF FINANCE

oare W15/63
Division of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

INVOICE
z VALLEY 3-30

BALTHJORE COUNTY AND
OFFICE OF FINANCE
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPOSIT TO ACCOUNT No.

U

B Zsaing Departaent af
jmore County

No. 18457
Dirision of Collection and Receipts oate 1/28/63
COURT HOUSE »
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
Erneet C. Trisble,
Towson, Maryland E8Gey
Toxson by Marylamd
kN e T Distriet. T
Petition for Reclassifieation & Special h-::lun for Kennsth L. Dein] Posted for: ;Uj; Ly A

petitioner: 74 A2
Location of pmpgny:./y/f _aF. Rems

DETACH UPPER BECTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

DEPOSIT TO ACCCUNT No. o1.622

of sppeal in meiter of property of The Kmneth L.Dvinleln Co.
o SBTS-RE

IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TODIV'SION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURNUPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4,
PLEASE RETURNUFPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

CER

INVOICE
Jr— % JTELEPHONE
2t oo 3 Ay, £
‘.. e rom TOWSON, MD,, #0Sh- -

ALLTY 3.3000

BALTIM@RE COUNT
‘ JE¥ICE INAN )
3 TO CE , That the annexed ad vertis 4 ! OF P]N CE
h : 1 i ‘I"!|[-‘ COUNTY NE VS WEEK, a weekly
was published in , »

: 6/20/63
on of Collestion and Receipts el
COURT HOUSE
imore County,
hli “Fiwson, Baltimere Coun
o o and published in Tows!
pewspaper printed

sars TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
v, Hessra. Trinble & Aldersan
scossive weeks before the
in e f .- Q08 - successive
Md,, once in cach o

Jafferson Endlding PILLED Zoning Departaent of
'owson L, Md. Ealtizore County
the first

_ day of
e _DEPOSIT TO ACCOUNT NO.
daied N Kimon the’ <
v\%)\!"&‘l‘,"éh 1
: T
: COUNTY NEWS WEE

Advertising and posting of property
#5B76-RX

MAIL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & REC

PTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLA|
PLEASE RETURNUPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE,
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DAVID HODGES ,
VIRGINLA HARAHUS and i S )
DUWARD HART CIRCUIT COURT

Appellants, Protestants FOR

va. BALTIMORE COUNTY |
| G, MITCHELL AUSTIN,

NATHAN H. KAUFMAN, JR.,

being and coastituting the Docket: 7

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORIZ COUNTY and Folio: 376

THE KENNETH DEINLEIN COMPANY,

a Maryland Corporation File: 3001

Defendants

ORDER
The above entitled matter having come on for argument and

the transcript of the record before the Board of Appeals having been read

{ L
{| and coneidered it is this /7 "“day of Octeber, 1964 by tha Circuit Court

! for Baltimore County

ORUDERED that the decision of the County Board of Appeals

of Baltimore County rranting the lassification and special pti

petitioned for by The Kenneth L. Deinlein Company be and the same s

heroby affirmed.

L

Jdhn Grasen Tumbuill, Judge




